502775142 04/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2821737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP.	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI FLOWFORM PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 12 SUBURBAN PARK DRIVE	
City: BILLERICA		
State/Country:	tate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01821		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7601232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-3010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-3039

Email: atidocketing@atimetals.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN E. GROSSELIN, III
Address Line 1: 1000 SIX PPG PLACE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFP-2247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. GROSSELIN, III, REG. NO. 38478
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Grosselin, III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Dynamicwithdrawal#page1.tif source=Dynamicwithdrawal#page2.tif source=FlowFormformation#page1.tif source=FlowFormformation#page2.tif source=FlowFormformation#page3.tif source=FlowFormformation#page4.tif

source=FlowFormformation#page5.tif

502775142 REEL: 032722 FRAME: 0480

PATENT

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Charter Surrender

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Upon Conversion to a Foreign Other Entity (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9,54: 950 CMR 113,32)

(1)	Exact name of corporation: Dynamic Flowform Corp.			
(2)	Registered office address: 12 Suburban Park Drive, Billerica, MA 01821			
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)			
(3)	The articles of charter surrender are filed in connection with a conversion to a foreign other entity.			
(4)) The conversion is permitted by the laws of the foreign jurisdiction.			
(5)	Type of entity: Company			
(6)	Name of new entity: ATI Flowform Products, LLC			
	New jurisdiction of incorporation: Delaware			
(7)	The corporation hereby appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent for service of process in any proceeding to enforce the rights of shareholders who exercise appraisal rights in connection with the conversion.			
(8)	3) The conversion was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.			
(9)	Street address of its executive office immediately after the conversion if the surviving entity will be a non-filing entity:			
	12 Suburban Park Driye, Billerica, MA 01821			
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)			
(10) I	_The charter surrender shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:			
Signo	ed by: Elliot S. D.			
:	(signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors,			
	President,			
	✓ Other officer,			
	☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,			
n th	is 10th day of <u>February</u> , 2014			

P.C.

c156ds954950c11332 07/19/05

MA SOC Filing Number: 201467529080 Date: 2/10/2014 4:28:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

February 10, 2014 04:28 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP." TO "ATI FLOWFORM PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:24

O'CLOCK A.M.

5479327 8100V

140153015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 1122117

DATE: 02-10-14

PATENT REEL: 032722 FRAME: 0483

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 02/10/2014 FILED 11:24 AM 02/10/2014 SRV 140153015 - 5479327 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The date on which the entity was first incorporated is July 6, 1973.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the entity was first incorporated is Massachusetts. The jurisdiction of the entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Massachusetts.
- 3. The name of the entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Dynamic Flowform Corp.
- 4. The type of entity of the entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is a corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is ATI Flowform Products, LLC.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on February 10_, 2014.

By: Elliot S. Davis

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page - Certificate of Conversion



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ATI FLOWFORM

PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

5479327 8100V

140153015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1122117

DATE: 02-10-14

PATENT REEL: 032722 FRAME: 0486

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 02/10/2014 FILED 11:24 AM 02/10/2014 SRV 140153015 - 5479327 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is ATI Flowform Products, LLC		
Second: The address of its regis	stered office in the State of Delaware is	
2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	in the City of Wilmington	
Zip code 19808 Corporation Service Company	The name of its Registered agent at such address is	
	if the company is to have a specific effective date of which the limited liability company is to dissolve is	
Fourth: (Insert any other matter	s the members determine to include herein.)	
In Witness Whereof, the unders	By: By: Authorized Person (s) Name: Elliot S. Davis	

PATENT REEL: 032722 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 04/21/2014